



N

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Kai YU, Fuping KOU and Zhiwen WANG

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

JUNENG INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

Rooms 2705 and 2706, Floor 27, Building A, Cyber Tower, **Hi-Tech Convention and** Exhibition Center, No. 2,

Zhongguancun South Avenue,

Haidian District, Beijing 100086, China

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent

**CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATES** 

November 11, 12 and August 9, 2002

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

09/763,176

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE :

February 20, 2001

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C. 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

**ADDRESS** 

Washington, DC 20005

(Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

BEI 101NP

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

**INVOLVED** 

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to 

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/20/2002 DBYRHE

00000145 09763176

01 FC:8021

Please charge any further

fee to our Deposit Account

No. 18-11002

Steven M. Rabin (Reg. No. 29,102)

December 17, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013590 FRAME: 0787

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT**

	Kai, KOU Fuping a			
	•	signor, has invented a ce	,	•
		OR PREPARATION OF		
instrument; said applic [x] said application has authorization being hand Allen Wood of insert here in parenth when known; [x] said application	cation to be filed in the aving been filed in the ereby given to my attored RABIN & BERDO, P.C eses (Application Serial having been filed	oplication being executed United States Patent and United States Patent and Orneys, Steven M. Rabin C., 1101 14th Street, N.Wal No. 09/763,176) the apunder the Patent Cod United States of Americal	d Trademark Office; d Trademark Office on , Robert H. Berdo, Jr., J., Suite 500, Washingt oplication serial number operation Treaty on_	February 20, 2001 Phillip G. Avruch ton, D.C. 20005, to r of said application
AND WHEREAS	JUNENG INDUSTRY			
who's address is	Rooms 2705 and 270	06, Floor 27, Building A	, Cyber Tower, Hi-Tec	h Convention
		cun South Avenue, Hai		
application, including all patents which may NOW THIS W valuable considerations aid assignor hereby assigns, the full and earn continuations the including any and all successors and assignand continuations the including any and all advantages in anywis patents when granted benefit of said assignor might and all renewals, AND said assignant and AND sa	any and all divisions a be granted therefor, in ITNESSETH, that for n paid by said assigned assigns, sells and to exclusive right, title and reof, and in and to said all renewals, reissues and, to have, hold, exercised, and the said inverse arising from or appered, including any and a gee, and said assignee's ht or could have held a gnor hereby agrees to s, any and all acts related and reissues and prolongatignor authorizes and on arising and on ar	esirous of acquiring the end continuations thereof, including any and all renewand in consideration of the to said assignor, the ransfers to said assigned interest in and to said a linvention and any and a land prolongations thereof, taining thereto, for and did prolongations thereof, taining thereto, for and did prolongations thereof, taining thereto, for and did prolongations thereof, taining the obtaining or the perform, upon the requations thereof, the commission of the control	and in and to said invivals, reissues and profusely of the profusely and said assignees application, including a patents which may be with all the rights, powering the term or terms and prolongations thereos, in as ample and benthis assignment had not uest of said assignee, to the asserting of said mer of Patents and Trontinuations thereof,	rention and any and longations thereof; nd other good and eby acknowledged, e's successors and any and all divisions e granted therefore, and said assignee's any and all divisions be granted therefor, eyers, privileges and of any and all such of, for the use and reficial a manner as to been made.  or said assignee's dipatents, including
VIII Va:		Ynb ai	<)	1002-11-6
YU,Kai Name of sole or first in	nyontor	Signature		002-11-6
KOU, Fuping Name of second inver		Signature Signature		Date  Date
WANG, Zhiwen	r if onv	Wang Zhiwe	n prug	. 9. 02
Name of third invento	ı, ır allıy	Signature		Date

**RECORDED: 12/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013590 FRAME: 0788